Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) and subject to the provisions of the SEBI (Share Based 

Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations 2021, we wish to inform you that the Nomination 

and Remuneration Committee (“NRC”) of the Company at their meeting held today i.e. January 28, 

2026 have granted 75,000 (Seventy Five Thousand) ESOP options to eligible employee of the 

Company pursuant to ESOP 2021 (I). 

The details required pursuant to with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI circular 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 (“Master Circular”) are enclosed

[...]

The details as required under Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange of Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are mentioned below; 

Sr. 

No 

Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of the options granted 75,000 (Seventy-Five Thousand) ESOP 

options granted to selected eligible Employee, 

including relative of Director of the Company 

covered under Employee Stock Option Plan 

2021 (I) [“ESOP 2021 (I)”]. 

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of 

Securities and Exchange Board of India